Incident Date

7/14/2021

7/14/2021

7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021

Report Number
RMP21-005201
RMP21-005202

RMP21-005203

RMP21-005204
RMP21-005205

RMP21-005206

RMP21-005207
RMP21-005208
RMP21-005209

RMP21-005210

RMP21-005211

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
62 BARKER AY79764
4700 BARKER AVE

4800 BLK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1800 WINNETKA CIR
WB GOLF EO RT53
1401 ROHLWING RD
4726 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

1401 ROHLWING RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

1458 GOLF RD
3705 MEADOW DR
4180 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC:3602 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2403 GROUSE LN

5100 SUNSET DR

1501 ROHWLING

2600 NORTHAMPTON DR
2202 OAK LN

5402 CHATEAU DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2850 GOLF RD

Location Name

WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

MOTEL 6
WB GOLF EO RT53
PK NEUSES

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE
PK NEUSES

PK NEUSES

KIRCHOFF MEADOWS
APARTMENTS

FRESENIUS DIALYSIS

WAVERLY PARK

AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS
RMPD

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CODE 3

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 INFO CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
VANDALISM

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
ARREST ON WARRANT
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/15/2021 9:43:30 AM



Incident Date

7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021
7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021

7/14/2021

7/14/2021
7/14/2021

7/14/2021

Report Number
RMP21-005212
RMP21-005213
RMP21-005214

RMP21-005215

RMP21-005216

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
SB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF
1217 GOLF RD

4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2800 ST
JAMES ST

5410 GROVESIDE LN
APPROX LOC:4931
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:2278
ALGONQUIN PKWY

5405 CHATEAU DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

2401 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

SB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF
TMOBILE
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

EAST PARK APTS

AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

MEADOWS CHRISTIAN
FELLOWSHIP

Incident Disposition
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/15/2021 9:43:30 AM



