



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/14/2021	RMP21-005201	62 BARKER AY79764		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/14/2021	RMP21-005202	4700 BARKER AVE	WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005203	4800 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005204	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005205	WB GOLF EO RT53	WB GOLF EO RT53	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005206	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	CODE 3	
7/14/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS APARTMENTS	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		1458 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		3705 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	FRESENIUS DIALYSIS	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2021		APPROX LOC:3602 EAST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005207	2403 GROUSE LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/14/2021		5100 SUNSET DR		911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005208	1501 ROHWLING		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/14/2021	RMP21-005209	2600 NORTHAMPTON DR		VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005210	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		5402 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2021	RMP21-005211	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/14/2021		2850 GOLF RD	ARTHUR J GALLAGHER	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/14/2021	RMP21-005212	ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2021	RMP21-005213	SB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF	SB WILKE AT KIRCHOFF	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/14/2021	RMP21-005214	1217 GOLF RD	TMOBILE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/14/2021		4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2800 ST JAMES ST		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005215	5410 GROVESIDE LN		ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/14/2021		APPROX LOC:4931 WEBER DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		APPROX LOC:2278 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EAST PARK APTS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021		5405 CHATEAU DR	AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/14/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/14/2021	RMP21-005216	2401 KIRCHOFF RD	MEADOWS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT